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Notes: 
The foregoing financial projections are based on current in-place operations and assumptions deemed reasonable as of the date prepared. Pro forma figures are estimates only and are provided for illustrative purposes.
Actual results may vary due to changes in market conditions, operating performance, tenant occupancy, expenses, and financing terms. This analysis does not constitute a guarantee of future performance. Prospective
buyers should conduct their own independent due diligence.
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2949 Kalmia St, San
Diego, CA 92104

All materials and information received or derived from eXp its directors, officers, agents, advisors,
affiliates and/or any third party sources are provided without representation or warranty as to
completeness, veracity, or accuracy, condition of the property, compliance or lack of compliance with
applicable governmental requirements, developability or suitability, financial performance of the
property, projected financial performance of the property for any party’s intended use or any and all
other matters.

Neither eXp, its directors, officers, agents, advisors, or affiliates makes any representation or
warranty, express or implied, as to accuracy or completeness of the any materials or information
provided, derived, or received. Materials and information from any source, whether written or verbal,
that may be furnished for review are not a substitute for a party’s active conduct of its own due
diligence to determine these and other matters of significance to such party. eXp will not investigate
or verify any such matters or conduct due diligence for a party unless otherwise agreed in writing.

EACH PARTY SHALL CONDUCT ITS OWN INDEPENDENT INVESTIGATION AND DUE DILIGENCE.

Any party contemplating or under contract or in escrow for a transaction is urged to verify all
information and to conduct their own inspections and investigations including through appropriate
third party independent professionals selected by such party. All financial data should be verified by
the party including by obtaining and reading applicable documents and reports and consulting
appropriate independent professionals. eXp makes no warranties and/or representations regarding
the veracity, completeness, or relevance of any financial data or assumptions. eXp does not serve as
a financial advisor to any party regarding any proposed transaction. All data and assumptions
regarding financial performance, including that used for financial modeling purposes, may differ
from actual data or performance. Any estimates of market rents and/or projected rents that may be
provided to a party do not necessarily mean that rents can be established at or increased to that
level. Parties must evaluate any applicable contractual and governmental limitations as well as
market conditions, vacancy factors and other issues in order to determine rents from or for the
property.

Legal questions should be discussed by the party with an attorney. Tax questions should be
discussed by the party with a certified public accountant or tax attorney. Title questions should be
discussed by the party with a title officer or attorney. Questions regarding the condition of the
property and whether the property complies with applicable governmental requirements should be
discussed by the party with appropriate engineers, architects, contractors, other consultants and
governmental agencies. All properties and services are marketed by eXp in compliance with all
applicable fair housing and equal opportunity laws.
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Targert

Down Town San Diego

Juniper Cayon

Dark House Cafe

Station Tavern

Mazara Trattoria

2949-57 KALMIA STREET

Communal Coffee
Sombrero Mexican Food

Café Madeleine South Park

California Store

Mothership

Crbon Angelas KitchenLulus Boutique
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Notes: 

The foregoing financial projections are based on current in-place operations and assumptions deemed reasonable as of the date prepared. Pro forma figures are estimates only and are provided for illustrative purposes.
Actual results may vary due to changes in market conditions, operating performance, tenant occupancy, expenses, and financing terms. This analysis does not constitute a guarantee of future performance. Prospective
buyers should conduct their own independent due diligence.
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Notes: 

The foregoing financial projections are based on current in-place operations and assumptions deemed reasonable as of the date prepared. Pro forma figures are estimates only and are provided for illustrative purposes.
Actual results may vary due to changes in market conditions, operating performance, tenant occupancy, expenses, and financing terms. This analysis does not constitute a guarantee of future performance. Prospective
buyers should conduct their own independent due diligence.



VITAL DATA

Price $3,700,000

Price/Key $462,500

Down Payment $1,850,000

Year 1 Occupancy 100%

Renovated 8-Unit Spanish-Style Bungalow Court in the heart of South
Park / North Park

Unit Mix: 1× 3BR/2BA, 2× 2BR/2BA, 4× 2BR/1BA with High-End
Finishes Throughout

Two (2) Newly Built ADUs with Solar and Five (5) Remodeled Units

Private Yards, In-Unit Laundry (Select Units), 3 Parking Spaces & 3
Storage Units

Strong In-Place Rents, Excellent Curb Appeal, Walkable to Shops,
Dining & Balboa Park

Executive Summary
INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS

TWO NEW ADUS 
All Units Recently Remodeled, Including Electrical & Plumbing
Desirable Detached Cottage Style Units
Laundry Hook-Ups & Individual Water Heaters
Upgraded Electrical Systems
Premier Location
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Property Details

Unit Breakdown | 8 Total homes

2 9 4 9  K a l m i a  S t ,
S a n  D i e g o ,  C A  9 2 1 0 4 $3,700,000

P R I C E

4

C O T A G E
S T Y L E  2  B E D

3

R E G U L A R  2
B E D R O O M

1

S T A N D A R D
3  B E D R O O M

3

S T P R A G E  

8 UNITS

1924/2025

Y E A R  B U I LT

0.24 Acres

L O T  S I Z E

5390220700

AS SES SOR'S
PARCEL NUMBERS

1/2

NUMBER 
OF FLOORS



Property description  2949-57 KALMIA STREET

ASKING PRICE: $3,700,000                                                                                                                     8 Total Units 
Address

2949–57 Kalmia Street, San Diego, CA 92104
Building SF

5,740
Lot Size

0.24 acres
Number of Units

8

Number of Buildings
4 (bungalow-style configuration)

Number of Stories
1/2

Year Built
1924 (Renovated 2025)

Parking
Street Parking

Foundation

Roof
Electric

Tenant Pays
Gas

Tenant Pays
Water

Owner Pays
APN

453-732-05-00
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Notes: The foregoing financial projections are based on current in-place operations and assumptions deemed reasonable as of the date prepared. Pro forma figures are estimates only and are provided for illustrative purposes.
Actual results may vary due to changes in market conditions, operating performance, tenant occupancy, expenses, and financing terms. This analysis does not constitute a guarantee of future performance. Prospective
buyers should conduct their own independent due diligence.
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Notes: The foregoing financial projections are based on current in-place operations and assumptions deemed reasonable as of the date prepared. Pro forma figures are estimates only and are provided for illustrative purposes.
Actual results may vary due to changes in market conditions, operating performance, tenant occupancy, expenses, and financing terms. This analysis does not constitute a guarantee of future performance. Prospective
buyers should conduct their own independent due diligence.
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2949-57 KALMIA STREET
2949 Kalmia St, San Diego, CA 92104

Financial Analysis
R e n t R o l l

O p e r a t i n g S t a t e m e n t
P r i c i n g D e t a i l



UNIT UNIT TYPE SQUARE FEET
CURRENT

 RENT /
 MONTH

CURRENT RENT / SF POTENTIAL RENT /
 MONTH

POTENTIAL
 RENT / SF

2949 2 Bdrm / 1 Bath 700 $2,745 $3.92 $3,050 $4.36

2951 2 Bdrm / 1 Bath 700 $2,795 $3.99 $3,050 $4.36

2953 3 Bdrm / 1 Bath 700 $3,500 $5.00 $3,700 $5.29

2953.5 2 Bdrm / 1 Bath 600 $2,250 $3.75 $2,850 $4.75

2955 2 Bdrm / 1 Bath 720 $2,850 $3.96 $3,100 $4.31

2957 2 Bdrm / 1 Bath 720 $2,795 $3.88 $3,050 $4.24

2959 2 Bdrm / 2 Bath 800 $3,350 $4.19 $3,500 $4.38

2961 2 Bdrm / 2 Bath 800 $3,398 $4.25 $3,500 $4.38

TOTAL –
RESIDENTIAL

5,740 $23,683 $4.13 $25,950 $4.52

TOTAL – STORAGE 3 Storage Units — $1,587 — $1,587 —

ALL INCOME $25,270 $27,537

2949 Kalmia St, - Rent Roll

FINANCIAL NOTES
Additional Income: Property includes three (3) on-site storage units generating $529/month each ($19,044 annually), included in Other Income.
¹ Vacancy is underwritten at 4.0%, consistent with stabilized multifamily assets in the North Park submarket.
² The property includes three (3) storage units and three (3) parking spaces, currently included in rent and not separately monetized.
³ Property taxes reflect current assessed values and standard San Diego County ad valorem rates.
⁴ Insurance is based on the owner’s current policy and market-rate coverage for comparable assets.
⁵ Utilities are tenant-paid. Two newly constructed ADU units are equipped with solar, reducing owner utility exposure.
⁶ Trash removal is based on trailing twelve-month actuals.
⁷ Repairs and maintenance reflect trailing twelve-month actuals and are consistent with a recently renovated bungalow-style property.
⁸ Landscaping and pest control expenses are based on trailing twelve-month actuals.
⁹ General and administrative expenses reflect historical operating levels.
¹⁰ Management fee is underwritten at 5.0% of Effective Gross Income, consistent with market-rate professional management.



ITEM VALUE

Price $3,700,000

Down Payment $1,850,000 (50%)

Number of Units 8

Price Per Unit $462,500

Price Per SqFt $644.60

Rentable SqFt 5,740

Lot Size 0.24 Acres

Approx. Year Built 1924 / 2025

Summary - 2949–57 KALMIA STREET Pricing Detail

# UNITS UNIT TYPE SQFT / UNIT SCHEDULED RENT

5 2-Bdrm / 1-Bath 688 $2,687

2 2-Bdrm / 2-Bath 800 $3,374

1 3-Bdrm / 1-Bath 700 $3,500

Approx. Year Built 1924 / 2025

METRIC VALUE

Cap Rate 5.13%

GRM 13.02

Cash-on-Cash 3.26%

Debt Coverage
Ratio

1.47
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Notes: The foregoing financial projections are based on current in-place operations and assumptions deemed reasonable as of the date prepared. Pro forma figures are estimates only and are provided for illustrative purposes.
Actual results may vary due to changes in market conditions, operating performance, tenant occupancy, expenses, and financing terms. This analysis does not constitute a guarantee of future performance. Prospective
buyers should conduct their own independent due diligence.



INCOME ITEM CURRENT YEAR 1

Gross Scheduled Rent $284,196 $284,196

Less: Vacancy / Deductions 4.0% ($11,368) 4.0% ($11,368)

Total Effective Rental Income $272,828 $272,828

Other Income¹ (Storage) $19,044 $19,044

Effective Gross Income $291,872 $291,872

Less: Expenses 30.4% ($88,608) 30.4% ($88,608)

Net Operating Income $203,264 $203,264

Cash Flow $203,264 $203,264

Debt Service ($129,553) ($129,553)

Net Cash Flow After Debt Service $73,711 $73,711

Principal Reduction $23,799 $25,204

TOTAL RETURN 4.92% ($97,510) 5.01% ($98,915)

Financial Summary 
EXPENSE ITEM AMOUNT YEAR 1

Real Estate Taxes $45,510 $45,510

Insurance $5,600 $5,600

Utilities $6,800 $6,800

Trash Removal $4,200 $4,200

Repairs & Maintenance $4,800 $4,800

Landscaping $1,200 $1,200

Pest Control $780 $780

General & Administrative $400 $400

Management Fee (5%
EGI)

$14,556 $13,641

TOTAL EXPENSES $83,846 $82,931

Expenses / Unit $10,481 $10,366

Expenses / SF $14.61 $14.45

METRIC VALUE

Cap Rate 5.60%

GRM 12.20

Cash-on-Cash 4.20%

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.60
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Footnote (bottom of slide) ¹ Other Income reflects three (3) on-site storage units rented at $529 per month each ($19,044 annually).



2949 Kalmia St,
San Diego, CA
92104

SUB J EC T
P ROP E R T Y

Comp Set

4 0 7 4  3 0 T H
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S A N  D I E G O ,
C A  9 2 1 0 4

2 6 5 0  B  S T
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3 0 0 5
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Five-Year Cash Flow Pro Forma

Notes: The foregoing financial projections are based on current in-place operations and assumptions deemed reasonable as of the date prepared. Pro forma figures are estimates only and are provided for illustrative purposes.
Actual results may vary due to changes in market conditions, operating performance, tenant occupancy, expenses, and financing terms. This analysis does not constitute a guarantee of future performance. Prospective
buyers should conduct their own independent due diligence.



19,353
Y E A R  

T O T A L
P O P U L A T I O N

21,850
Y E A R  E S T I M A T E
P O P U L A T I O N  O F

A G E  4 0 +

Within .5-3 Miles
of Subject
Property $121,524

Y E A R
A V E R A G E

H O U S E H O L D
I N C O M E

$1,169,248
Y E A R  

T O T A L
H O U S E H O L D S



Comp Property Price Bldg SF Price / SF Lot Size Price / Unit
Cap
Rate

# of
Units

Close

A
3005–13 Vancouver Ave 

San Diego, CA 92104 $2,975,000 4,272 SF $696.40 0.19 AC $595,000 5.15% 5 10/29/2025

B
4074–80 30th St 

San Diego, CA 92104 $3,410,000 5,092 SF $669.68 0.16 AC $378,888 4.85% 9 1/5/2026

C
2650–54 B St 

San Diego, CA 92102 $4,100,000 7,063 SF $580.49 0.17 AC $410,000 4.94% 10 12/5/2025

D
3925 Georgia St 

San Diego, CA 92103 $4,425,000 6,756 SF $654.97 0.16 AC $632,142 5.02% 7 9/16/2025

E
 3093 Broadway, 

San Diego, CA 92102 $6,300,000 14,258 SF $441.86 0.17 AC $525,000 5.20% 12 11/25/2025

F
4121 Utah St 

San Diego, CA 92104 $2,395,000 2,793 SF $857.50 0.12 AC $399,166 4.51% 6 On Market

Averages: $3,934,167 6,706 SF $697.34 0.17AC $509,077 4.91% 7

Property Price Bldg SF Price / SF Lot Size Price / Unit Cap Rate # of Units Close

2949–57 Kalmia Street
San Diego, CA 92104

$3,700,000 5,740 SF $644.60 0.24 AC $462,500 5.13% 8 —
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All materials and information received or derived from eXp its directors, officers, agents,
advisors, affiliates and/or any third party sources are provided without representation or
warranty as to completeness, veracity, or accuracy, condition of the property, compliance
or lack of compliance with applicable governmental requirements, developability or
suitability, financial performance of the property, projected financial performance of the
property for any party’s intended use or any and all other matters.

Neither eXp, its directors, officers, agents, advisors, or affiliates makes any representation
or warranty, express or implied, as to accuracy or completeness of the any materials or
information provided, derived, or received. Materials and information from any source,
whether written or verbal, that may be furnished for review are not a substitute for a party’s
active conduct of its own due diligence to determine these and other matters of
significance to such party. eXp will not investigate or verify any such matters or conduct
due diligence for a party unless otherwise agreed in writing.

EACH PARTY SHALL CONDUCT ITS OWN INDEPENDENT INVESTIGATION AND DUE
DILIGENCE.

Any party contemplating or under contract or in escrow for a transaction is urged to verify
all information and to conduct their own inspections and investigations including through
appropriate third party independent professionals selected by such party. All financial data
should be verified by the party including by obtaining and reading applicable documents
and reports and consulting appropriate independent professionals. eXp makes no
warranties and/or representations regarding the veracity, completeness, or relevance of
any financial data or assumptions. eXp does not serve as a financial advisor to any party
regarding any proposed transaction. All data and assumptions regarding financial
performance, including that used for financial modeling purposes, may differ from actual
data or performance. Any estimates of market rents and/or projected rents that may be
provided to a party do not necessarily mean that rents can be established at or increased
to that level. Parties must evaluate any applicable contractual and governmental
limitations as well as market conditions, vacancy factors and other issues in order to
determine rents from or for the property.

Legal questions should be discussed by the party with an attorney. Tax questions should
be discussed by the party with a certified public accountant or tax attorney. Title questions
should be discussed by the party with a title officer or attorney. Questions regarding the
condition of the property and whether the property complies with applicable governmental
requirements should be discussed by the party with appropriate engineers, architects,
contractors, other consultants and governmental agencies. All properties and services are
marketed by eXp in compliance with all applicable fair housing and equal opportunity laws.
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